Editor’s List

Below are some of the online and print titles currently accepting pitches from writers about beer and cider. Most of these opportunities are paid, but others should be seen as opportunities to promote other work you might be doing – such as books, podcasts, photography, tours and events. For more information of the publications, editors, pitching advice or rates please head to our Discord forum and ask there.

We either have the personal permission to offer these contacts, or they are in the public realm. Please do not share outside of the guild without consent. Whenever possible we keep the records update, and look to add to them. If you know of any further contacts that could be suitable, please email secretary@beerguild.co.uk

	Name
	Publication
	Contact
	Information

	Alan Murphy
	CAMRA (books)
	alan.murphy@camra.org.uk
	For CAMRA book pitches only.

	Caroline Nodder
	SIBA Independent Brewers
	caroline.nodder@siba.co.uk
	Magazine of the Society of Independent Brewers and Associates. Mostly business focused.

	Darren Norbury
	Beer Today (PR/news - unpaid)
	darren.norbury@gmail.com
	Unpaid – useful for PRs and marketers, as well as writers, looking to get news out into the world

	Jess Austin
	Metro.co.uk (Opinion)
	jess.austin@metro.co.uk
	London based free newspaper open to lifestyle, food and drink pitches

	Jessica Mason
	The Drinks Business  (PR/news - unpaid)
	jessica.mason@thedrinksbusiness.com
	Unpaid – useful for PRs and marketers, as well as writers, looking to get news out into the world

	Juliet Rix
	Tonic
	juliet@julietrix.com
	Bi-annual print magazine about drinks 

	Matthew Curtis
	Pellicle
	matthew@pelliclemag.com
	UK based beer, cider, wine and food website accepting all kinds of deeper research and narrative pitches

	Rich Croasdale
	Ferment
	richard@beer52.com
	Magazine for Beer 52 – open to all kinds of pitches but mostly shorter explainer pieces and profiles

	Tim Hampson
	CAMRA (What’s Brewing/BEER)
	tim.hampson@camra.org.uk
	CAMRA’s official magazine open to comment, research and profile pieces

	Alex Metcalfe
	CAMRA Learn & Discover
	alex.metcalfe@camra.org.uk
	CAMRA’s training website open to pitches that educate consumers

	Jamie Bognor

	Craft Beer & Brewing Magazine
	jbogner@beerandbrewing.com
	Leading US beer magazine. Commissions rarely, mostly technical.

	N/A
	Eater
	editor@eater.com
	

	Lucy Corne
	On Tap
	lucy@ontapmag.co.za
	South Africa’s only beer magazine.

	N/A
	Punch
	 editorial@punchdrink.com
	Drinks culture online magazine in the US

	N/A
	SommTV Magazine
	editors@sommtv.com
	Covers all manner of drinks, particularly with deep dives and explainers

	N/A
	Vine Pair
	editors@vinepair.com
	US based drinks magazine that does everything from deep dives to listicles in all forms of alcohol.





